ITEM NO.15+45+48 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4048/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2021 in WT No. 1115/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRIJLAX MOTORS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32884/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) $\,$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4683/2022 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38139/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4107/2022 (XI) (IA No.33403/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No. 45

SLP(C) No. 4803/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38922/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4907/2022 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39918/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4659/2022 (XI) (IA No.37850/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4508/2022 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36909/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

```
Item No. 48 (Section IVA)
SLP(C) No. 4502/2022
For admission and I.R. and I.A. No. 36898/2022-Exemption from
filing C/C of the impugned judgment)
```

Date: 28-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. VVV MBNS Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4803/2022 etc. and SLP(C) No. 4502/2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)